



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E3S55
District: District 3 **Counties:** WALTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 45 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42378117244 (*)
Contract Desc: DISTRICTWIDE MAINTENANCE - DRAINAGE OUTFALL REPAIR

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	RBM CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$333,873.00	100.00%
2	RYLES GRASSING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$352,875.00	105.69%
3	GULF COAST UTILITY CONTRACTORS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$367,850.00	110.18%
4	CDM CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$379,719.47	113.73%
5	J. MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$436,302.70	130.68%
6	PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$461,616.70	138.26%
7	WEST TO WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$580,051.00	173.73%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E3S55
District: District 3 **Counties:** WALTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 45 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42378117244 (*)

Contract Descr: DISTRICTWIDE MAINTENANCE - DRAINAGE OUTFALL REPAIR

The Improvements under this Site-Specific Drainage Outfall Repair Contract in Walton County, north of US 90 (SR 10), between Crescent Drive and 2nd Street in DeFuniak Springs, will convert the existing open ditch outfall to a piped outfall. This work includes the following: Clearing and Grubbing, Removal of Existing Concrete, Installation of 30 inch and 48 inch Round Pipe Culvert, Drainage Structures, Concrete Ditch Pavement, Fill, Sod and Gabion Mattresses. Maintenance of Traffic and Mobilization are incidental to the other pay items listed.

An Experience in Drainage Repair Form 850-070-05 is required to be submitted with the bid documents.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RBM CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC		(2) RYLES GRASSING, LLC		(3) GULF COAST UTILITY CONTRACTORS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY)								
0005 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		2,058.000 LF	4.00000	8,232.00	2.00000	4,116.00	2.50000	5,145.00
0010 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		39.000 LF	15.00000	585.00	30.00000	1,170.00	50.00000	1,950.00
0015 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		4.000 EA	200.00000	800.00	200.00000	800.00	500.00000	2,000.00
0020 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.740) AC (LS)	18,500.00000	18,500.00	122,000.00000	122,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0025 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		568.000 SY	30.00000	17,040.00	8.00000	4,544.00	7.50000	4,260.00
0030 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		73.000 CY	50.00000	3,650.00	60.00000	4,380.00	20.00000	1,460.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E3S55

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RBM CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC		(2) RYLES GRASSING, LLC		(3) GULF COAST UTILITY CONTRACTORS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY)								
0035 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		4,494.000 CY	19.50000	87,633.00	12.00000	53,928.00	20.00000	89,880.00
0040 0400 1 2 CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS		8.100 CY	2,100.00000	17,010.00	1,300.00000	10,530.00	2,500.00000	20,250.00
0045 0425 1554 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, J BOT, >10'		2.000 EA	8,000.00000	16,000.00	9,000.00000	18,000.00	9,500.00000	19,000.00
0050 0425 1581 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, <10'		1.000 EA	9,000.00000	9,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	13,750.00000	13,750.00
0055 0425 2 92 MANHOLES, J-8, >10'		1.000 EA	8,300.00000	8,300.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
0060 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		41.000 LF	245.00000	10,045.00	100.00000	4,100.00	125.00000	5,125.00
0065 0430175148 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD		382.000 LF	225.00000	85,950.00	190.00000	72,580.00	195.00000	74,490.00
0070 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		379.000 SY	95.00000	36,005.00	55.00000	20,845.00	65.00000	24,635.00
0075 0530 5 2 GABION, 1 FOOT AND GREATER THICKNESS		36.000 SY	150.00000	5,400.00	150.00000	5,400.00	200.00000	7,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E3S55

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RBM CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC		(2) RYLES GRASSING, LLC		(3) GULF COAST UTILITY CONTRACTORS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY)								
0080 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		3,241.000 SY	3.00000	9,723.00	2.00000	6,482.00	5.00000	16,205.00
0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY) Section Totals:				\$333,873.00		\$352,875.00		\$367,850.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$333,873.00		\$352,875.00		367,850.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E3S55

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(5) J. MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(6) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY)								
0005 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		2,058.000 LF	2.52000	5,186.16	2.83000	5,824.14	3.00000	6,174.00
0010 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		39.000 LF	19.53000	761.67	39.80000	1,552.20	100.00000	3,900.00
0015 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		4.000 EA	207.58000	830.32	284.25000	1,137.00	300.00000	1,200.00
0020 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.740) AC (LS)	46,200.00000	46,200.00	13,644.00000	13,644.00	56,500.00000	56,500.00
0025 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		568.000 SY	21.69000	12,319.92	45.48000	25,832.64	15.65000	8,889.20
0030 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		73.000 CY	56.03000	4,090.19	85.28000	6,225.44	36.50000	2,664.50
0035 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		4,494.000 CY	22.17000	99,631.98	25.01000	112,394.94	29.50000	132,573.00
0040 0400 1 2 CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS		8.100 CY	1,305.00000	10,570.50	2,501.40000	20,261.34	2,300.00000	18,630.00
0045 0425 1554 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, J BOT, >10'		2.000 EA	21,722.50000	43,445.00	23,002.02000	46,004.04	19,432.00000	38,864.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E3S55

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CDM CONTRACTING, INC.		(5) J. MILLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(6) PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY)								
0050 0425 1581 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, <10'		1.000 EA	16,273.00000	16,273.00	17,549.60000	17,549.60	10,600.00000	10,600.00
0055 0425 2 92 MANHOLES, J-8, >10'		1.000 EA	22,719.00000	22,719.00	25,223.21000	25,223.21	18,600.00000	18,600.00
0060 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		41.000 LF	175.41000	7,191.81	170.55000	6,992.55	250.00000	10,250.00
0065 0430175148 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD		382.000 LF	181.06000	69,164.92	250.14000	95,553.48	239.00000	91,298.00
0070 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		379.000 SY	60.10000	22,777.90	73.91000	28,011.89	90.00000	34,110.00
0075 0530 5 2 GABION, 1 FOOT AND GREATER THICKNESS		36.000 SY	142.76000	5,139.36	426.38000	15,349.68	400.00000	14,400.00
0080 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		3,241.000 SY	4.14000	13,417.74	4.55000	14,746.55	4.00000	12,964.00
0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY) Section Totals:				\$379,719.47		\$436,302.70		\$461,616.70
Contract Grand Totals:				\$379,719.47		\$436,302.70		461,616.70



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E3S55

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) WEST TO WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY)								
0005 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		2,058.000 LF	2.00000	4,116.00				
0010 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		39.000 LF	15.00000	585.00				
0015 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		4.000 EA	300.00000	1,200.00				
0020 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.740) AC (LS)	155,000.00000	155,000.00				
0025 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		568.000 SY	15.00000	8,520.00				
0030 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		73.000 CY	25.00000	1,825.00				
0035 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		4,494.000 CY	30.00000	134,820.00				
0040 0400 1 2 CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS		8.100 CY	1,800.00000	14,580.00				
0045 0425 1554 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE E, J BOT, >10'		2.000 EA	15,000.00000	30,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E3S55

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) WEST TO WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY)								
0050 0425 1581 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, <10'		1.000 EA	8,500.00000	8,500.00				
0055 0425 2 92 MANHOLES, J-8, >10'		1.000 EA	18,000.00000	18,000.00				
0060 0430175130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD		41.000 LF	385.00000	15,785.00				
0065 0430175148 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD		382.000 LF	250.00000	95,500.00				
0070 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		379.000 SY	85.00000	32,215.00				
0075 0530 5 2 GABION, 1 FOOT AND GREATER THICKNESS		36.000 SY	1,200.00000	43,200.00				
0080 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		3,241.000 SY	5.00000	16,205.00				
0001 CONCRETE REPAIR (CY) Section Totals:				\$580,051.00				

Contract Grand Totals:

\$580,051.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03191114 November 14, 2019 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E3S55

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.